
Account Name Balance
ASSETS
Cash
    Checking Account 19,751
    Money Market 28,807
Total Cash 48,558

Accounts Receivable 163,117
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (51,000)
Prepaid Insurance - General 202,452
Prepaid Expense - Other 1,057,896
TOTAL ASSETS 1,421,023

LIABILITIES & Fund Balance
Liabilities
    Deferred Income - Service Agreement 43,972
    Accounts Payable 1,214,743
    Due to Parkway 18,820
    Due to PKY Pinellas (50)
Total Liabilities 1,277,486

Fund Balance
     Calculated Fund Balance 143,537
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 1,421,023

OTOW Condo Association Balance Sheet
As of: 05/31/2024



Account Name Annual Budget YTD Budget YTD Actual YTD $ Var.
(100% of year) (92% of year) (92% of year) (92% of year)

Income
    Association Income - CSF Income 20,408,544 18,707,832 18,707,171 (661)
    Association Income- CSF- Summit 0 0 1,046,942 1,046,942
    Assoc Income - Interest Charges 0 0 8,788 8,788
    Assoc Income- Payment Rejection 0 0 0 0
    Assoc Income - Late Charges 0 0 13,259 13,259
    Income- Laundry Licensing 0 0 138,527 138,527
    Other Income - Miscellaneous 0 0 5,800 5,800
    Other - Insurance Claims 0 0 (29,824) (29,824)
    Interest Income Synovus 0 0 3,984 3,984
Total Operating Income 20,408,544 18,707,832 19,894,645 1,186,813

Expense
    Association Expenses - Management Fees 715,392 655,776 655,776 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Janitorial and Gro 6,915,456 6,339,168 6,338,066 1,102
    Maintenance Expenses: Landscape Services 357,696 327,888 344,760 (16,872)
    Maintenance Expenses: Building Maintenan 700,704 642,312 1,043,481 (401,169)
    Maintenance Expenses: Remediation and Sp 59,616 54,648 117,686 (63,038)
    Maintenance Expenses: Elevator Services 119,232 109,296 123,183 (13,887)
    Maintenance Expenses: Electrical Service 29,808 27,324 27,324 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Inspection Service 29,808 27,324 31,198 (3,874)
    Assoc Exp - Condo Registration 19,872 18,216 19,868 (1,652)
    Association Expenses - Resident Backgrd 0 0 31,322 (31,322)
    Cost of Services - Bulk Service Agreemen 0 0 1,208,274 (1,208,274)
    Cost of Services - Gate Services 536,544 491,832 525,416 (33,584)
    Cost of Services - Trash 596,160 546,480 320,803 225,677
    Cost of Services - Water 1,013,472 929,016 951,553 (22,537)
    Cost of Services - Wastewater & Irr 1,430,784 1,311,552 1,311,552 0
    Cost of Services- Operating Cost 0 0 7,151 (7,151)
    Cost of Services - Rec Amenities 2,444,256 2,240,568 2,240,568 0
    G & A- Bad Debt Expense 59,616 54,648 0 54,648
    G & A Expense - Postage 1,500 1,375 19,552 (18,177)
    G & A Expense - Printing 9,800 8,983 18,131 (9,147)
    G & A Expense - Bank Fees 250 229 159 70
    G & A Expense - Dues & Subscriptions 5,000 4,583 5,100 (517)
    G & A Expense- Licenses 0 0 205 (205)
    G & A Expense- Travel 250 229 141 88
    Insurance - Prop & Liability 1,822,876 1,670,970 2,103,489 (432,520)
    Professional Fees- Association Audit Fee 29,808 27,324 45,135 (17,811)
    Professional Fees-Association Tax Return 29,808 27,324 950 26,374
    Professional Fees - Insurance Consultant 144,452 132,414 138,332 (5,918)
    Professional Fees - Legal Expenses 59,616 54,648 20,841 33,807
    R&M - Building 536,544 491,832 575,970 (84,138)
    R&M- Building- Railings 382,000 350,167 186,035 164,132
    R&M - Building - Elevators 238,464 218,592 96,295 122,297
    R&M - Building - Monitoring Expense 50,000 45,833 67,845 (22,012)
    R&M - Building - Painting 775,008 710,424 656,598 53,826
    R&M - Building - Reroofs Clearwater 1,192,320 1,092,960 938,257 154,703
    R&M - Streets 59,616 54,648 77,572 (22,924)
    Taxes - Federal Income Tax Expense 250 229 0 229
    Utilities- Electricity 6,035 5,532 10,390 (4,858)
    Utilities- Electricity- Laundry 0 0 112,369 (112,369)
    Utilities- Electricity- Elevators 8,393 7,694 36,935 (29,241)
    Utilities-Electricity- Outside Lights 14,069 12,897 79,661 (66,765)
    Utilities- Electricity- Streetlights 14,069 12,897 52,755 (39,859)
Total Operating Expense 20,408,544 18,707,832 20,540,699 (1,832,867)

Total Annual Expenses (w/o reserves) 20,408,544 18,707,832 20,540,699 (1,832,867)

Excess (Deficit) funds for the (11) month 0 (0) (646,053) (646,053)
    period ending May 31, 2024

OTOW Condo Operating Budget Report
For the (11) Month Period Ended May 31, 2024



Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount

1243 05/03/2024 ADI, INC 558.09
1244 05/03/2024 Alan's Roofing Inc 21,502.25
1245 05/03/2024 Allied Universal Security 22,093.51
1246 05/03/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 1,440.00
1247 05/03/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 159.84
1248 05/03/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 2,550.00
1249 05/03/2024 Kittelson & Associates, Inc. 1,763.00
1250 05/03/2024 Minuteman Press 957.65
1251 05/03/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 1,888.05
1252 05/10/2024 Able Builders, Inc. 241.96
1253 05/10/2024 Conn & Buenaventura, P.A 6,625.09
1254 05/10/2024 Data Flow Communications, LLC 31.57
1255 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 10,430.13
1256 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,735.78
1257 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,665.10
1258 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,654.11
1259 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,586.94
1260 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,445.92
1261 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,255.00
1262 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 791.91
1263 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 779.11
1264 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 757.34
1265 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 743.37
1266 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 710.96
1267 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 710.85
1268 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 709.85
1269 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 669.09
1270 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 650.35
1271 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 545.11
1272 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 504.48
1273 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 487.96
1274 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 480.19
1275 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 450.03
1276 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 436.16
1277 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 392.40
1278 05/10/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 306.18
1279 05/10/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,040.00
1280 05/10/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 49,948.72
1281 05/10/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 734,976.00
1282 05/10/2024 R2J Chemical Service, Inc. 2,970.42
1283 05/10/2024 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 203,688.00

Check Register
Date Range: 05/01/2024 to 05/31/2024



1284 05/10/2024 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 119,232.00
1285 05/10/2024 Screening Solutions, LLC 3,312.00
1286 05/10/2024 Waste Connections of Fla, Inc. 36,132.73
1287 05/17/2024 Able Builders, Inc. 251.00
1288 05/17/2024 Allied Universal Security 21,403.95
1289 05/17/2024 Bureau of Elevator Safety 6,225.00
1290 05/17/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 1,634.25
1291 05/17/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 703.32
1292 05/17/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 500.00
1293 05/17/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 80,070.00
1294 05/17/2024 Pinellas County Utilities 146,251.94
1295 05/17/2024 Summit Broadband 252,088.12
1296 05/24/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 1,391.00
1297 05/24/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 222.55
1298 05/24/2024 Sleuth Inc. 350.00
1299 05/31/2024 Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 396.00
1300 05/31/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 1,440.00
1301 05/31/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 250.00
1302 05/31/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 750.00
1303 05/31/2024 Minuteman Press 6,046.35
1304 05/31/2024 Pinellas Electric Supply, Inc 109.14
1305 05/31/2024 ADL Aluminum, Inc. 8,216.85
1306 05/31/2024 Allied Universal Security 10,648.91
1307 05/31/2024 Beryl Engineering and Inspection 72,800.00
1308 05/31/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 21,720.36
1309 05/31/2024 Motion Control Engineering Inc 864.00
1310 05/31/2024 Noble Nectar Apiaries, LLC 1,150.00
1311 05/31/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 735,046.00
1312 05/31/2024 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 203,688.00
1313 05/31/2024 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 119,232.00

2,934,457.94

Total 2,934,457.94


